DKVM-8E
8- Port Keyboard, Video,
and Mouse Switch
User’s Guide
Rev. 1.0
CONTENTS
Introduction ................................................................................ 1
Product Feature....................................................................... 1

n Microsoft® IntellMouse®, Microsoft Intellimouse
Explorer support and emulation
n Supports both AT and PS/2 type keyboards (AT
requires AT - PS/2 adapter)
n User inexpensive and commonly found standard
cables
Package Content
Before you begin to install your DKVM-8E, please make
sure that you received the following materials as listed
below:
- 3 -
Item Qty Remark
DKVM-8E 1 pcs. Keyboard, mouse & monitor switch
Power Adapter 1 pcs. DC12V,1A
3 in 1 KVM cable kit 3 sets
1 set : 3 feet 3-in-one Cable Kit to
daisy chain
2 sets : 6 feet 3-in-one Cable Kit to
PC
Mouse Adapter cable 4 pcs DB-9 to 6-pin Mini-DIN
User’s Manual 1 pcs. This manual
Rack mount bracket 2 pcs.
Screw 8 pcs.
Rubber foot 4 pcs.
- 4 -
Hardware Installation
This section will explain how to connect the console and
the computers to the DKVM-4 switch unit. First the layout
of front and rear panel will be shown.
Front Panel Layout
Current Active Bank Display
Current Active Port Display
Bank Select Port Select Power Switch
- 5 -
Real Panel Layout
Installation
Please follow the steps below closely and in the order as
shown, otherwise, keyboard and/or mouse errors may
occur.
Daisy Chain Port
PC Port Connectors
Console Port Connectors
PS/2 Keyboard
output
PS/2 mouse
output
PS/2 keyboard
connector
PS/2 mouse
connector
VGA monitor
connector
WARNING!
Before attempting to connect anything to the
DKVM-8E or the computers, make sure everything
is powered off . Otherwise, plugging and
unplugging cables may cause irreversible damage
to your computers and the DKVM-8E.
VGA signal
output
- 6 -
Step 1
Find a convenient place to put your DKVM-8E. Its 19” rack